

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

PROJECT: Wilroy Road 12-Inch Water Main Extension BID DATE: 12/11/2019 TIME: 3:00 PM				BRIDGEMAN CIVIL, INC.		Gray and Sons Construction, Inc.		Suffolk Utility Construction		East West Construction, Inc.		Gaston Brothers Utilities, LLC	
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$63,500.00	\$63,500	\$18,147.00	\$18,147	\$27,000.00	\$27,000	\$12,500.00	\$12,500
2	12-Inch Water Main (DIP)	805	LF	\$350.00	\$281,750	\$146.00	\$117,530	\$288.00	\$231,840	\$230.00	\$185,150	\$170.00	\$136,850
3	10-Inch Water Main (DIP)	93	LF	\$350.00	\$32,550	\$175.00	\$16,275	\$385.00	\$35,805	\$535.00	\$49,755	\$400.00	\$37,200
4	12-Inch Water Main (DIPS HDPE)	130	LF	\$350.00	\$45,500	\$160.00	\$20,800	\$239.00	\$31,070	\$400.00	\$52,000	\$225.00	\$29,250
5	Gate Valve (10-Inch)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$3,073.00	\$3,073	\$3,650.00	\$3,650	\$2,500.00	\$2,500
6	Gate Valve (12-Inch)	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000	\$3,750.00	\$18,750	\$3,625.00	\$18,125	\$4,075.00	\$20,375	\$3,500.00	\$17,500
7	1" Water Service Line (Jacked)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000	\$4,192.07	\$4,192	\$2,000.00	\$2,000	\$6,750.00	\$6,750	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
8	Manual Air Release Assembly	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000	\$2,700.00	\$5,400	\$1,700.00	\$3,400	\$3,250.00	\$6,500	\$2,500.00	\$5,000
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000	\$5,250.00	\$10,500	\$5,442.00	\$10,884	\$7,000.00	\$14,000	\$7,500.00	\$15,000
10	Undercut Excavation and Backfill (As Authorized by Owner)	114	CY	\$50.00	\$5,700	\$24.00	\$2,736	\$25.00	\$2,850	\$100.00	\$11,400	\$60.00	\$6,840
11	Temporary Pavement Restoration	22	SY	\$60.00	\$1,320	\$54.00	\$1,188	\$75.00	\$1,650	\$190.00	\$4,180	\$125.00	\$2,750
12	Permanent Pavement Restoration	201	SY	\$80.00	\$16,080	\$174.00	\$34,974	\$61.00	\$12,261	\$54.00	\$10,854	\$70.00	\$14,070
13	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,360.00	\$27,360.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total(s)					\$ 529,900.00		\$ 328,345.07		\$ 381,105.00		\$ 418,974.00		\$ 304,460.00

CERTIFICATION:
 THE BIDS TABULATED HEREIN WERE OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT 3:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME ON DECEMBER 11, 2019, AT SUFFOLK CITY HALL. THE BID TABULATION IS CORRECT IN THAT IT CONTAINS THE UNIT PRICES AS PRESENTED ON THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL OF EACH BIDDER.
 BIDS ARE CURRENTLY BEING EVALUATED FOR AWARD.
 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Ryan Muncy, PE
 PROJECT MANAGER
 December 16, 2019